Subject: RE: ALPR Camera Costs

From: "Villalobos, Brian C." <BCVillal@lasd.org>

**Date:** 6/18/18, 11:15 AM

To: "Kearney, Kevin" <kkearney@cityofbradbury.org>

Thanks Kevin.

From: Kevin Kearney [mailto:kkearney@cityofbradbury.org]
Sent: Monday, June 18, 2018 10:57 AM
To: Villalobos, Brian C. <a href="mailto:kkearney@cityofbradbury.org">BCVillal@lasd.org</a>

Subject: RE: ALPR Camera Costs

Great - just making sure we are speaking the same language. See you Tuesday night.

Kevin R. Kearney

City Manager | City of Bradbury

600 Winston Avenue, Bradbury, California 91008
0: (626) 358-3218 | F: (626) 303-5154 | <u>kkearney@cityofbradbury.org</u> <<u>mailto:kkearney@cityofbradbury.org</u>>

From: Villalobos, Brian C. [mailto:BCVillal@lasd.org]

Sent: Monday, June 18, 2018 10:41 AM

To: Kevin Kearney@cityofbradbury.org <mailto:kkearney@cityofbradbury.org> >

Subject: RE: ALPR Camera Costs

From everything that I have gathered from Sergeant Gaw I would say your numbers are correct. I am not sure what numbers Margaret is using.

From: Kevin Kearney [<a href="mailto:kkearney@cityofbradbury.org">mailto:kkearney@cityofbradbury.org</a>]

Sent: Friday, June 15, 2018 10:44 AM

To: Villalobos, Brian C. <<a href="mailto:BCVillal@lasd.org">BCVillal@lasd.org</a> >

Subject: ALPR Camera Costs

Brian -

Just so that we are on the same page, the ALPR cameras cost \$15,000 per camera with a \$40 monthly charge. Construction/installation costs would come out to about \$1,000 to \$5,000. Times everything by two and you would have the costs for two ALPR cameras.

Sounds like my Council Members have been chatting with Margret Finley, and she's been providing substantially lower costs. I want to make sure we are speaking the same financial language.

Thanks,

Kevin

Kevin R. Kearney

City Manager | Ćity of Bradbury
600 Winston Avenue, Bradbury, California 91008
0: (626) 358-3218 | F: (626) 303-5154 | <a href="kkearney@cityofbradbury.org">kkearney@cityofbradbury.org</a> <a href="kkearney@cityofbradbury.org"><a href="kkearney@cityofbradbury.org">kkearney@cityofbradbury.org</a> <a href="kkearney@cityofbradbury.org">kkearney@cityofbradbury.org</a>